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2400 Ritter Drive
Daniels, WV 25832
PH: 304-763-4573
Fax: 304-763-4591
www.aspen-golf.com

Fax

1 304-763-4591

Frank Whittaker
To: WV Purchasing Division From: Linda C. Freeman
2019 Washington Street, East
P.O. Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Fax: 304-558-3970 Pages: 18
Phene: 304-558-2315 Date; 7-2-2013
Re: DEP 16243 Orgas Keith Portals cC:  Fie
Ll Urgent iJ For Review Ll Please Comment L[Piease Reply U Piease Recycle

¢ Comments:

Buyer:

RFQ. NO.
Bid Opening Date:

Bid Opening Time:

Frank Whittaker

DEP16243
July2, 2013
1:30 PM

IMPORTANT: The information contained In this facsimile transmission is anly for the use of the individual or entity named
above and may contain information that Is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law,
If the reader of this transmission is not the Intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this comrunication is strictly prohibited. If you have recelved this communication in error, please immediately notify
us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service, Thank you.

#

1/ 18




07 02 13;08:00AM;
' State of Wast Virginia

Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

__ %*709052150
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

3| DANTELS WV 25832

06/15/20
BI0 OPENING DATE:

07/02/2013

Department of Administration

2019 Washington Sireet East

304-763-4573

Solicitation

DEP16243

»304-763-4591

ADDRESS.CORAEBPONDENGE: TOATTENTION OF;

]RANK WHLTTAKER
304-558-2316

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV
25304

| ENVTRONMENTAL PROTECTION

304-926-0499

}LDDENDUM IS ISSUED:
TO PROVIDE
DRAWING REVIST

MEETING SIGN-IN SHE

FROM] JUNE 26,
TO: JULY 2,

4, TO PROVIDEHE
SHOULD BE
FAILURE TG SIGH AND
DISQUALIFICATION OF

ADDENDUM

FEE T RS EL S 8 L0 & LA R 3,

ADDENDUM NO. 1

ANS?ERS TO QUESTIONS AND
DNS REGARDING THE SOL

2. TO PROVIDE VENDORS A COPY OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID
ETS.

3. TO MOVE THE BIID OPENING DATE;
2013
2013 @ 1:30 P.M.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ,
SIGNED ANI& RETURNED WITH Y
RETURN MAY RESULT IN THE
YOUR BID.

END QF ADDENDUM NG. 1

TO ADDRESS
[CITATION.

@ 1:30 P.M.

THIS DOCUMENT
QUR BID.

drdek ok khkkok ok k ok ko kk

O7/70244% o207
West Uirginia P

15 fM
archasing Division

BIGNATURE '

TELEPHONE 2 0 P 7 A 3 Y573 F:ATE

7=1-2013

FRIN S‘ ’0 P

A7 ele-0

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

LA
WHEN FIESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



07-02-13;08: GOAM; 1 304-763-4591 # 3/ 18

State of West Virginia Solicitation [ii s NoMBER::
Department of Adminlstration DEP16243 2

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Strest East

"" M

L SADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCETOATIENTION OF

Post Office Box 50130 ﬂ
FRANK WHITTAKER
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Ir 04-558-2316
*709052150 304-763-4573

{ ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
| DEPARTMENT OF

| OFFICE OF AML&R

| 601 57TH STREET SE

| CHARLESTON, WV

ASPEN CORPORATILICN
¥1{2400 RITTER DR

DY DANIELS WV 25832

25304 304-926-0499
DATE PRINTE
06/19/2013
BID OPENING DATE: 7/02/2013 BID OPENING TIME 1:30PM

o011 B $62-73
1
RECLAMATION: |RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES

¥hikk4kx THIS{IS THE END OF RFQ DEPL16243 **¥*%%% TOTAL:

Sia
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

I"rEmPHONE DATE
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SOLICITATION NUMBER: DEP16243
Addendum Number: 1

;304-763-4591

# 4/ 18

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as
(“Solicitation™) to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:
[y'1 Modify bid opening date and time
[ | Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[¢'] Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[¢] Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[ | Correction of error

[¢| Other

Description of Modification to Selicitation:
1. To address questions and revlslons regarding the above solicitation.
2. To provide a copy of the mandatory pre-bid meeting sign-in sheets.
3. Te move the bid opening date;
from: 06/26/2013 @ 1:30 P.M.
t0: 07/02/2013 @ 1:30 P.M,

4, To provide Addendum Acknowledgement.

_ Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been
included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Coﬁdiﬁons:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in

full force and effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by
completing an Addendum ‘Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum

acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite

Revised 6872012

document processing.
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P T, State of West Virginla Solicitation
3 A Department of Administration

Purchasing Division

2018 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 FRANK WHITTAKER
306-558-2316

L NUMBEB.-

;304-763-4581 # 5/ 18

DEP16263 1
./ADDRESS CORAESPONDENCE TOATTENTION OF:

T %709052150 3064-765-6573
ASPEN CODORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AMLER
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DANIELS WV 25832

05/15/2013
BID OPENING DATE:

_06/26/2013

0001 JB 962-73
1
RECLAMATION:| RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES

REQUEST FOR SOLICITATION

THE WEST VIRGINIA| PURCRASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE
EST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,
1S SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A
CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE
RECLAMATICN [0F 21-ACRE| ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS
THE "DRGAS KEITH [PORTALS" PROJECT.
THE SITE IS [LOCATED IN ORGAS & KEITH, WEST VIRGINIA,
(BOOGNE CO0.)J.

A MANDATORY [ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE [SHALL BE HELD.
PREBID WILL |INVOLIVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER
DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/[OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.

THE PRE-BID MEETING DESCRIBED IN THIS [SOLICITATION
MILL INCLUDE| A SI[TE VISIT OF RESTRICTED ACCESS AREAS.
DUE TO0 THE A[CCESS| LIMITATIONS, ALL VENDORS MUST BE
PRESENT AT THE PRE-BID MEETING AT THE [TIME THE SITE
VISIT OF THE| RESTRICTED ACCESS AREA COMMENCES. ANY
VENDOR NOT PRESENT AT [THE PRE-BID MEET|ING WHEN THE SITE
VISIT OF THE| RESTIRICTED ACCESS AREA BEEGINS WILL BE
DEEMED TO HAVE MIXSSED {THE PRE-BID MEETING.

DIRECTIONS T PREBID:
FROM CHARLES[TON, [TAKE [I-77 SOUTH TO MARMET EXIT (83).

TURN RIGHT ONTO R{T. 94| SOUTH AND TRAVEL 1l.1 MILES.
TURN RIGHT (IMMEDJIATEL)Y AFTER KEITH FULL GOSPEL CHURCH

TELERHONE

2! i Jod-ys7s " 7-2-/3
Ny 55 0 o -77&l-00/ ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

B EC /\ W IR WA R
SIGNATUHW

TITLE.
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AUTITE State of West Virginia Solicitation [ e PAGE &
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

DEP162463 2
~ADDAESS GORRESPONDENCE TR ATTENTIONOFY =+ 5

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 FRANK WHITTAKER
ZQ46-558-2316
%709052150 306-763-64573

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AMLER
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

ASPEN CORPORATION
|1 2600 RITTER DR

DANIELS Wv 25832

25304 304-926-0499
05/15/2013
BID GPENING DATE! 06/26/2013 _ 0 G TIME __01:30PM

STGN) AND CR0OSS BRIDGE|.

CONTACT & PHONE #: JONATHAN NEAL, 304-465-1910

PLANS & SPECIS MAY| BE OBTAINED BY THE FOLLOWING METHODS:
1) RY REQUES[T, ON| CD FROM THE WV DEPT.| OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION, [OFFICE OF AML & R, WITH NOj CHARGE TO THE
CONTRACTOR FOR THE CD [OR MAILING. CALL LAWRENCE
SURGESS, PH.| 306-1926~0499, EXT. 1668 OR 304-926-0485

TO ORDER CD.
2) PLANS AND| SPECIIFICATIONS WILL BE MAfE AVAILABLE,

ON CD, TO PR|INT COMPANIES IN CHARLESTON, CLARKSBURG,
IAND OTHER AREAS UPON REQUEST.
w%%%% THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
PRINTING COS[TS. xpexxx

************************%******************************

AML CONTRACTIOR INFORMAITION FORM OMB #1029-0119
(EXPIRATION [DATE:| 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST
COMPLETE THIS ORIGINALl FORM TO GBTAIN AN AVS DATA
EVALUATION Ti0D DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILIITY AS AN AML
CONTRACTOR. | THIS| IS Al REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16.
IF THE DRIGINAL OMB %#1/029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED 70 THE
BIDDING DOCUMENTS| YOU [CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT
800-643-9748| OR WWW.AVS.0SMRE.GOV

*******************************************************

(1) GUARANTE[E AND MAINTENANCE:

(A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSH[IP AFFECTED BY
THE CONTRACT[OR ARE SUBUECT TC THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED
BY CUSTOM OF| THE [RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF

SIENATURE. e ITELEPHONE DATE

TITLE FEN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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*709052150
ASPEN CORPORATION
] 2600 RITTER DR

‘51 DANIELS WV

13,08 00AM;

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

2019 Washington Strest East

304-763-4573

Solicitation

# 7/ 18
PAGE

3

FRANK WHITTAKER
RO46-BR8-23216

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

304-926-0499

25832 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
05/15/2013
BID OPENING DATE! 06/26/2013

A TRADE GUARANTEE
PROVISION, THE WORK, B
WORKMANSHIP,
THE CONTRACTOR BE

OF THE WORK.

FOR DEFECTS
BE REMEDIED

(B) | DURING TH
CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTA
EXISTING AT [THE DATE O
ANY FAILURES| DUE [TO TH
CONTRACTOR IN ANY| OF T
GUARANTEE PERIOD [SHALL

AT ITS EXPENSE.
(C> | THE
CONSTRUED AS
ALLOTTED FOR
(D)

WORK

CONTAINED HEREIN.

(2) IT SHALL BE
VENDOR TO:
(A

PERMITS FOR
MATERIALS TD
(B)
PERMITS OR RELATED JOB

AND

(3>
ALl

CUSTIOM OR A SPECIAL

GUARANTEE

OTH AS TG THE MATTERIALS AND
SHAL|L UPON ACCEPTANCE OF

FINAL PAYMENT

CONS|IDERED GUARANTEED BY THE
CONTRACTOR FlOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE

CONTIRACTOR UPON

E ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD,
IN THE PROJECT Tj0 THE CONDITIONS
F THE ACCEPTANCE} OF THE WORK.
E NEGLIGENCE OR
HE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE

DRKMANSHIP 0O

BY

DOF THE ACCEPTANCE
NEI[THER ({THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR GF

RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULT)Y MATERIALS, AND
APPEARING MITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL
AT THE EXPENSE OF THE

ﬁRITTEﬁ NOTICE.

THE

F

BE CORRECTED BY| THE CONTRACTOR

THE RESPONSIBILITY OF

PERMITS.

TECHNICAL SPECIFIICATIONS:
WORK WNDER] THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE

THE SUCCESSF

OBTA|IN AL[L NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHW
ALL TRANSPIORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND

FROM [THE JOB SITE.
OBTA[IN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTI

ONE-Y[EAR GUARANTEE PERIDD SHALL NOT BE
BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE| PERFORMANCE TIME
UNDER THE CONTRACT.

GUARANTEE}S CONCERNING REVEGETATIODN MAY
FURTHER DEFINED IN THE| TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

BE

UL

AYS

ON

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Solicitation

DEP162435

TADDAESS GORAESPONDENGE JOATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER
AN4-5583-23146

®x709052150 206-763-4573%
ASPEN CORPDRATION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
2600 RITTER DR H: DEPARTMENT OF

;J 1 QFFICE OF AML&R

?f DANIELS WV 25832 601 57TH STREET SE

N CHARLESTON, WV

il 25304 304-926-0499

. DATE PRINTED

05/15/2013

BID QPENING DATE! 06/26/2013%

RECLAMATION
PROJECT. SA
PLANS & SPEC
AND ALL PROV
MADE PROPERL

1D
S ARE

ISIONS, CLIAUSES AND

INCORPORATED HERE IN

OF THE ™OR|GAS KEITH PORTALS™

BY REFERENCE

CONDIT|IONS THEREIN ARE
Y A PIART OF THIS CONTRACT,

AND CONSISTS OF

17 DRAWINGS IAS PR

(4) PAYMENT]S AND
THE ICONTR
APPLICATION FOR P
VALUES AS HEREIN
IN THE SPECIFICAT

EPARED BY ESMER & ASS

COMPILETION:
ACTOR| SHALL FURNISH T

DCIATES.

0 DEP AN

~ e
BEFORE REQUESTED. THE

AYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED

SCHEDULE OF

FQRM ol 19 Yr

INCLUDED

OF PAYMENT.

IT IS THE| DEP'S

IONS [SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS
INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO

THE CONTRACTOR BE|
APPLICATION [FOR P
(5) APPLICATION
THE [CONTR
FOR PARTIAL PAYME
COMPLETED AT| THE
PAYMENT WILL| BE D
WORK COMPLETED IF
PERCENT COMPLETED

exxxx® THIS| IS 7T

MADE| WITHIN 60 DAYS
AYMENT .

FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:
ACTOR| MAY, ON A PERIO
NT BASED ON THE AMOUN

ETERMINED FROM THE AC
BASED UPON UNIT MEAS
IF BASED UPON A LUMP

HE END OF RFQ DEP1é6

TIME [OF THE SUBMITTAL|.

DIC BASIS,
T OF WORK

URES OR THE
SUM.

AFTER RECEIPT OF

SUBMI

THE AMOUNT OF
TUAL QUANTITY OF

263 »xx%x%x¥ TOTAL:

I TELEPHONE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING 1O SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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1. CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to
perform contracting work in this state be licensed. The West Virginia Contractors Licensing Board
is empowered to issue the contractor’s license. Applications for a contractor’s license may be made
by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor.

West Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor’s license
number on its bid. Failure to include a contractor’s license number on the bid shall result in
Vendor's bid being disqualified. Vendors should include a contractor’s license number in the space
provided below. '

Contractor’s Name: /‘/') < ';Q:‘LﬂJ c()r’ P ore froat
Contractor’s License No. w v 000 é5.3

The apparent successful Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor’s license prior to the issuance of
a purchase order/contract.

5 DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE: W. Va. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any solicitation for a
public improvement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the
same time an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy. To
comply with this law, Vendor must either complete the cnclosed drug-free workplace affidavit and
submit the same with its bid or complete a similar affidavit that fulfills all of the requirements of the
applicable code. Failure to submit the signed and notarized drug-free workplace affidavit, or 2
similar affidavit that fully complies with the requirements of the applicable code, with the bid shall
result in disqualification of Vendor’s bid.

3. AIA DOCUMENTS: All construction contracts that will be completed in conjunction with
architectural services procured under Chapter 5G of the West Virginia Code will be govemed by the
AJA A101-2007 and A201-2007 or the A107-2007 documents, as amended by the Supplementary
Conditions for the State of West Virginia, in addition to the terms and conditions contained herein.

4. SUBCONTRACTOR LIST SUBMISSION: In accordance with W. Va, Code § 5-22-1, The
apparent low bidder on a contract for the construction, alteration, decoration, painting or improvement
of a new or existing building or structure valued at more than $500,000.00 shall submit a list of all
subcontractors who will perform more than $25,000.00 of work on the project including labor and
materials. This provision shall not apply to any other construction projects, such as highway, mine
reclamation, water or sewer projects.

Revised 03/04/2013
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07-02-13,;08:00AM,; 1 304-763-4591
Orgas Keith Portals
DEP 16243
Contractor’s Bid Sheet
Company Name! ASPEN CORPQRATION
Address: 2400 Ritter Drive
Danlels, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right 1o request addlitional information and supporting documentatlon regarding unit prices
when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.
[TEM NO

DESCRIPTION

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

1.0 1 S Mobillzation, per lump sum. (not to exceed 10% per each bld) $20,000.00 } 5 20,000.00
20 . LS Constructlon Layout, per lump sum. {not to exceed 5% per each bid) $12,000.00 5 12,000.00
2.0 1 s Quality Control, per lump sum. {not to exceed 3% per each bid) $ 3,000.00 S 3,000.00
4.0 1 1S |Site Preparation, per lump sum. {not to exceed 10% par each bid) $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00
5.0 100.0 LF l{Sediment Control Barrier) Straw Wattle, per Hneal foot 5 550 |5 550.00
5.1 100.0 LF |(Sediment Control Barrier) Siit Fence, per lineal foot 3 500 (% 500.00
5.1 5,300 LF |(Sediment Control Barrier) Super Slit Fence, per lineal foot L 8.50 | $ 45,050.00
5.2 2 EA |Stablized Construction Entrance, per lump sum, per each $ 1,500.00 | &  3,000.00
6.0 3.0 AC_|Revegetation, per plan view acre $ 2,500.00 9% 7,_50?-_00
7.0 2250 | LF |2.0'Vee Ditch, Vegetated Lined, per lineal foot S 550 %  1,237.50
7.1 300.0 LF 12.0' Vee Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined, per fineal foot 5 52.00|$ 1560000
7.2 1,720 LF |2.5' Vee Ditch and Level Spreader, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot | $ 62.00 | 5 106,640.00
7.3 3 EA |Low Water Crossing, per lump sum, per each $ 4,250.00 |5 12,750.00
7.4 3 EA |Temporary 36" Culvert Crossing, per lump sum, per each $ 6,000.00 |5 18,000.00
9.0 g EA {Wet Mine Seal, per lump sum, per each % 6,000.00 % 54,000.00
9.1 34 EA |Wet Mine Seal with Bat Gate, per lump sum, per each $ 9,000.00 [ 5 306,000.00
5.2 1 EA |Mine Water Qutlet Drain, per lump sum, per each $ 5,00000!$  5,000.00
12.0 3.0 AC |Soil Cover, per plan view Acre $ 500000 |5 1500000
13.0 1.0 LS {Structure Demolition, per lump sum $ 3,000.00|5% 3,000.00

$

$

5

5

S !

Z:
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OMB #1029-0119
Expiration Date: 1/31/16

AMY, CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an cligibility evaluation
from the Office of Surface Mining to determinc if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This
requlrement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors apd is found under OSM’s
regulations at 30 CFR 874.16. When possible, please type your information onto this form to
reduce crrors on our cad. NOTE: Signature and date this form is signed must be recent (within
the Iast month) to be considered for a current bid

Part A: General Information

Business Name: 9502('\ CO( Do(’a‘h‘o,.) Tax Payer ID No.: 55'.0(a,;), -1 {,L,-OO]

Addres_ Qg no RiNes OAye .
City: ; M €4S State: A N"  Zip Code: K833 Phone: _ S04 -], 3-UST
Fax No.: Y-V o2 -L{S \ _ E-mail address: Amm@g;pm- goHC.COrY\‘

Part B: Legal Structure

(Véorporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( JLLC
( ) Other (please specify)

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Vielator System (AVS). Select only
one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.

I DO‘(\N =4 P&C\ k‘: N , have the express authority to certlfy that:

(print name)

1. __|Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate,
complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS
to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D,

2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must
be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.
Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete
Part D. :

3. Our business currently is not listed in AVS, If you select this option, you must provide all
information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

T-2-43 £ )Mﬂ.— Ll ins ﬂ.@m‘c@w%‘

Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT! Im order to certify in Part C to the nccuracy of existing information in AVS, you
must obtain a copy of your business’ Entity OFT. To obtain an Eulity OFT, contact the AVS
Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https:/favss.osmre.gov,

;304-763-4581 # 11/ 18
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AN L1l & WLl

ammr a4 wa -

WO . , o L Guest o | Logoul
q?‘ ,_}"r ‘% .S, Department of the Interior Office of Surtace Mining -
3

Applicant/Violator Systen
M

Home » ENTITY » APPLICATION » PERMIT » VIOLATION » REPORTS »

far (he O Tice ol Surfinee Munjg Websile

HOME > ENTITY OFT
Return To Entity Page
O
Show Ended Relationships Show Ended Relationships

QFT for Entity: 248573 Aspen Corporation
OFT for Entity: 248573 Aspen Corporation 248573 Aspen Corporation

248573 Aspen Corporation 248573 Aspen Corporation Officers(6)
248574 Donnie L Adkins - (SH) Shareholder
248574 Donnie L Adkins - (PRS) President
248575 Ronnie L Adkins - (SH) Sharcholder
248575 Ronnie L Adkins - (VP) Vice President
248575 Ronnie L Adkins - (SEC) Secretary
248575 Ronnic L Adkins - (TRS) Treasurer

https://avss.osmre.gov/entityoft/entityoft.aspx 10/24/2012
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Agency Environrmentea! Protection
REQ.P O# DEP16243

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Thal we, the undersigned, __Aspen Corporation,

of 2400 Ritter Drive, *_Daniels WY_28832 as Principal, ang _Lexon insurance Gompany
{5002 Shelbyville Road, - . .
of _Suite mpyv e nod . Lelavllle WY AR223 , a corporation arganized and existing under tha laws of the Blale of

Texas with ils principal office in the Cily of __Loulaville, Kenfucky , a3 Surety, are held and firenly bound unio the Slate
of West Virginia, as Obfige. in the penal sum of _Five Percontof AmoymiBld G_swmormg )fer the payment of which,
wall and truly to be made, we joimly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, sucsessors and assigns.

The Gondition of the abave obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depaniment of Administration a certain bid or proposal, altached hereto and made 3 pan heceof, to enter into a contract in wriling for

__ DEP16243 Orgas Kelth Portals Project
Reclamation of 21-Acre Abandoned Mine Project - Provide all iabor and materials

Site Located In Orgas & Keith, WV (Boope Gounty)

NOW THEREFORE,

{a) If ssldbid shall be rejected, or

(b) If said bid shall be acceptad and the Principal shall enler Into a contrast in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or praposal, and shall in all olher respects petform the
agreement created by the acceplance of said bid, then this abliation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. ILis expreasly undersiood and agreed that the tiability of the Surely for any and all claims hereunder ghall, in no even,
axceed lhe penst amount of his obligation as herein slaled.

The Surety, for the value recaived, hereby stipulates and agrees that he obligaiens of s2id Suraty and its bond shell be in no
way impaired or sffeclad by any extansion of the ime within which (he Qblige may accep! such bid, and said Surely does hereby waive
notice of any such extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF. Principal and Surely have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them us are corporalions
have coused thelr corporale seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents lo be signed by their proper officers, thig

26th _day of ____June ,2013
( i
Principal Corporate Seal Aspen COMOraiion
) ‘K\ { (Name of irincipal)
Byl —
' * {Musl be President or
Vice Prestdent)
Vic ed? resic\ea)
ille
| |I'-))-') )a\,"‘,” . @ )
L Suqé}y,'?orﬁbi‘ala Seal Lexon Insurance Company
PN ). ~ {Mame of Surety)
' ]\\ VoA
B !
} |\\,_,l " N oS

)\ 2 '.'-""I--’)-‘ | @M zo L
NS .\‘

fiarbara Duncan,  Attomey-in-Fact

AR .
IMPORTANT — Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety Insurance. Raisod corporate seals
must be alfixed; a power of attorney must be astached.
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POWER OF ATTORNEY

o Lexon Insurance Company x- 070181

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, a Texas Corporation, with its princlpal office In

Louisvills, tucky, d reby constitute and appoint. \
ouisville, Kentucky, does hereby Hiute 2 PP tBrwk T, Smlth, Mark A Guidry, Raymond M. Hundley, Jazon D. Cromwell, James F. Murin, Sandra L. Fusineuti, »***

Daborah Naichter, Jill Kemp, Jackie ¢, Koeatel, Sharyon Quian, Dawson Wost, Bonnie J. Wortham, Amy Meradith, Lynnotte Long, Borbara Duncan errenveTaTiiteveLs

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on its bahalf as suraty, any and all bonds, undertakings or
other writings obligatory in nature of a bond.

This authority is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Dirgctors of LEXON
INSURANCE COMPANY on the 1st day of July, 2003 as follows:

Resolved, that the President of the Company is hereby authorized to appoint and empower any reprosentative of the Company or
other pergon or persons as Attorney-In-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, pelicies, contracts of indemni
or other writings obligatory In nature of 8 bond not to exceed § 4.006,000.00 Four million dolfs = " ST
dollars, which the Company might execute through lts duly elected officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto. Any said execution of
such documents by an Atterney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the
regularly elected officers of the Company. Any Altorney-In-Fact, so appointed, may be romoved for good cause and the authority so granted
may be revoked as specified in the Power of Attorney.

Resolved, that the signature of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facelimlie on any power of altorney
granted, and the signature of the Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile 1o any certificale of any such
power and any such power or certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valld and binding on the Company. Any such
power so executed and sealed and certificate 5o executed and sealed ghall, with respect to any bond of undertaking to which it is attached,
continue to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOE LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by its President, and its
Corporate Seal to be affixed this 215t day of September, 2009.

LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY

ee\éfiﬁf\'--c.’.é‘__%
5 )
= AL N2

)

L] ®
WL

David E. Campbeli
Prasident

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 21st day of Septemnber, 2009, before me, personally came David E. Campbell to me known, who being duly sworn, did
depose and say that he is the President of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above
instrument: that he executed said instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of said corporation,

“OTFFICIAL SEAL”
MAUREEN K. AYE
Notary Public, Statc of 1llino!s UMOM < W
My Commission Expires 05/21/13 \Maureen K Ay U
CERTIFICATE Notary Public
I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, A Texas Insurance Cempany, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregaing is a true and correcteopy, is In full force and effect and has not been revoked and
the resclutions ais set forth ara now in force.

Signed and Sealed at Woodridge, illincls this z‘\é Day of , 20 13_' .
pon g
. o ey

Wm

Philip G. Lauer
Assistant Secretary

5 ANSURANGE
% COMPANY! #5
v ,:}\ . pod

.
"'huu'".'.

N
“WARNING: Any porson ‘who knowlngly and with Intent to defraud any Insurance company or other person, files an application for Insurance or

atatement of claim contalning any materlally false Information, or eengeals for the purpaso of misloading, information cencerning any fact materi-
al thereto, commlts a fraudulent Insurance act, which Is a crime and subjects such person to eriminal and clvil panaltles.”

Lx2
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State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

statEoF __ (Aes+\[in r/muq
COUNTY OF Kad

P TO -WIT:
D(N\t\-‘l ¢ WAKinT _, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. 1 am an employee of PQS'D&’—‘\J Car Dom;han) ; and,
' (Company Name)
2.

I do hereby attest that

AS DZ D C O DO(‘JJ{’I Or\.\

(Company Name)

maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such
poi’lcy is— i‘[ co —rp arﬂe wi \.h 'M‘_' st \flr'ﬂ'ln.l';l ("'ode 821 1D 5

he above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.

ki\s Den) C ot@amimd

"(Company Name)

By: I@)AM /47//&%
Title: : P/un

T

Date: /7—- Z-,,LQLS

Taken. subscribed and sworn to before me this ZZnd  day of 7. [l 2043 .

fes R-14-20\5
N.
v, néx'é%m '
ST v 03;9 ;2
) C. FREEMAN
: zlt%em G P EgRATION Lo e l R o
_ iAcia

N \ELS, WV Wy 28832
57wy cnrnmlss\on exvlraﬂ AuguB 14,2015

(Notary Public)

cO Y WIT V CODE PROVISIONS. ILURE TO CLUDE THE
AFE

IDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT_IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

Rev March 2009

# 15/ 18

30
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RFQ No. D P 1w 343

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va, Code §5A-3-108, no contracl or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any
of its political subdivisions 1o any vendor or progpective vendor when the vender or praspective vendor or a relaled parly
1o the vendor or prospective vendor i= & debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dolars in
ihe aggregate; or (2} the debtor is in emplayer default,

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does nol apply where a vender has contesied any tax administered pursuant 10
chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessmeni and
the matter has not become final or whare the vendor has enlered inlo @ payment plan of agreement and the vendor is not
in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement,

DEFINITIONS:

7Debt” Means any assessment, premiym, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed 1o the stale or any of i\
political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license =zssessment, defaulled workers’
compensalion premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid lo the state
or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereqn.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or fiability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers'
fund ar baing in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure 10 maintairn mandatory workers'
compensation coverage, of failure to fully meet its obligations as a workars' compensation seif-insured employer. An
-eraployer is notin empioyer default if i has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner
and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement,

vRelated party” means & pariy, whathar an individual, corporation, partnership, association, fimited liabllity company
or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related lo any vendor by blood, marmiags,
ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interast with the vandor 50 that
the party wiil actually or.by effecl receive ar control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from
performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meels or exceed five percent of the total
coniract amount. -

AFEIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowlaodges under penalty of
law for faise swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe 2 debt as defined
above and that nelther vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or
employer defaultls permitted under the exception above, -

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: - \Dtﬁge &) o “‘ﬁ) or,;;\-“_m\:)
/ - - '
Authorized Signal;r,e’: _MAM MM ’ fo/L@.a Date: F-2-/3

/
State of ( ALY
-COunly of ‘2 4-»( , lo-wit: 3
Zn

Taken, subsciibed, and sworn to before ma this ___ day of LZ? , 20 __/_.3_
My Commission expires Y-ty 20/

7 / ;
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC il C .7 —

T L S .
OFFICIAL SEAL Purchasing Affidavil {Revised 07/01/2012)
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
LINDA C. FREEMAN
ASPEN CORPORATION

DANIELS, WV 05832
¥ My commiasion explras August 4, 2015
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ERT 11 E PAGE

By signing below, [ certify that | have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements,
terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that I am submitting this bid or proposal for
review and consideration: that I am authorized by the bidder to execute this bid or any documents related
thereto on bidder's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the bidder in a contractual relationship; and that to the

best of my knowledge, the bidder has properly registered with any State agency that may require
registration,

Qgpz,\) C()rporz:/?b,\)
(Company)
2. Liina

(Autﬁoriz&d Signature)

Deonaie BKins ey

(chrescntative Name, Title)

Boy. W3usm 30413459

(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

1-2-2003

(Date)

Revised 03/04/2013
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ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGE
SOLICITATION NO.:| DEP16243 _ |

. Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: [ hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received;

(Check the box next to each addendurmn received)

"] Addendum No. ] [ ] Addenduim No.6
‘[ 1 Addendum No. 2 [ ] Addendum No.7
[ 1 Addendum Ne.3 [ ] AddendumNo. 8
{ 1 Addendum No. 4 [ ] AddendumNo,9
[ ] AddendumNo.5 [ ] Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. |
further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

,ﬁ}@w &/pmzzfﬁad

Company

Authorized S1gnatur

>y, £/3

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 03/0472013



